1S
B
C
10
10
11
V
00

Type
(1)
Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
Rated operational 3-phase
motor
rating
General
use
rating
power current
θ ≤ 40 °C
400 V 480 V 600 V AC
AC-3 AC-1
kW A hp A V 50/60 Hz V DC kg
4 25 5 25 24...60 - (2) 1 0 AF09-30-10-41 1SBL137001R4110 0.270
0 1 AF09-30-01-41 1SBL137001R4101 0.270
48...130 48...130 1 0 AF09-30-10-12 1SBL137001R1210 0.270
0 1 AF09-30-01-12 1SBL137001R1201 0.270
100...250 100...250 1 0 AF09-30-10-13 1SBL137001R1310 0.270
0 1 AF09-30-01-13 1SBL137001R1301 0.270
250...500 250...500 1 0 AF09-30-10-14 1SBL137001R1410 0.310
0 1 AF09-30-01-14 1SBL137001R1401 0.310
5.5 28 7.5 28 24...60 - (2) 1 0 AF12-30-10-41 1SBL157001R4110 0.270
0 1 AF12-30-01-41 1SBL157001R4101 0.270
48...130 48...130 1 0 AF12-30-10-12 1SBL157001R1210 0.270
0 1 AF12-30-01-12 1SBL157001R1201 0.270
100...250 100...250 1 0 AF12-30-10-13 1SBL157001R1310 0.270
0 1 AF12-30-01-13 1SBL157001R1301 0.270
250...500 250...500 1 0 AF12-30-10-14 1SBL157001R1410 0.310
0 1 AF12-30-01-14 1SBL157001R1401 0.310
7.5 30 10 30 24...60 - (2) 1 0 AF16-30-10-41 1SBL177001R4110 0.270
0 1 AF16-30-01-41 1SBL177001R4101 0.270
48...130 48...130 1 0 AF16-30-10-12 1SBL177001R1210 0.270
0 1 AF16-30-01-12 1SBL177001R1201 0.270
100...250 100...250 1 0 AF16-30-10-13 1SBL177001R1310 0.270
0 1 AF16-30-01-13 1SBL177001R1301 0.270
250...500 250...500 1 0 AF16-30-10-14 1SBL177001R1410 0.310
0 1 AF16-30-01-14 1SBL177001R1401 0.310
11 45 15 45 24...60 - (2) 0 0 AF26-30-00-41 1SBL237001R4100 0.310
48...130 48...130 0 0 AF26-30-00-12 1SBL237001R1200 0.310
100...250 100...250 0 0 AF26-30-00-13 1SBL237001R1300 0.310
250...500 250...500 0 0 AF26-30-00-14 1SBL237001R1400 0.350
15 50 20 50 24...60 - (2) 0 0 AF30-30-00-41 1SBL277001R4100 0.310
48...130 48...130 0 0 AF30-30-00-12 1SBL277001R1200 0.310
100...250 100...250 0 0 AF30-30-00-13 1SBL277001R1300 0.310
250...500 250...500 0 0 AF30-30-00-14 1SBL277001R1400 0.350
18.5 50 25 50 24...60 - (2) 0 0 AF38-30-00-41 1SBL297001R4100 0.310
48...130 48...130 0 0 AF38-30-00-12 1SBL297001R1200 0.310
100...250 100...250 0 0 AF38-30-00-13 1SBL297001R1300 0.310
250...500 250...500 0 0 AF38-30-00-14 1SBL297001R1400 0.350
(1) For other auxiliary contacts arrangements, please contact your ABB local sales organization.
(2)	For 24...60 V 50/60 Hz - 20...60 V DC, use AF..Z-30-..-21.
Main dimensions mm, inches
45  1.77"

Type
(1)
Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
Rated operational 3-phase
motor
rating
480 V
General
use
rating
600 V AC
power
400 V
AC-3
current
θ ≤ 40 °C
AC-1
kW A hp A V 50/60 Hz V DC kg
18.5 70 30 60 24...60 - 0 0 AF40-30-00-41 1SBL347001R4100 0.970
24...60 20...60 (2) 0 0 AF40-30-00-11 1SBL347001R1100 0.970
48...130 48...130 0 0 AF40-30-00-12 1SBL347001R1200 0.970
100...250 100...250 0 0 AF40-30-00-13 1SBL347001R1300 0.950
250...500 250...500 0 0 AF40-30-00-14 1SBL347001R1400 0.950
22 100 40 80 24...60 - 0 0 AF52-30-00-41 1SBL367001R4100 0.970
24...60 20...60 (2) 0 0 AF52-30-00-11 1SBL367001R1100 0.970
48...130 48...130 0 0 AF52-30-00-12 1SBL367001R1200 0.970
100...250 100...250 0 0 AF52-30-00-13 1SBL367001R1300 0.950
250...500 250...500 0 0 AF52-30-00-14 1SBL367001R1400 0.950
30 105 50 90 24...60 - 0 0 AF65-30-00-41 1SBL387001R4100 0.970
24...60 20...60 (2) 0 0 AF65-30-00-11 1SBL387001R1100 0.970
48...130 48...130 0 0 AF65-30-00-12 1SBL387001R1200 0.970
100...250 100...250 0 0 AF65-30-00-13 1SBL387001R1300 0.950
250...500 250...500 0 0 AF65-30-00-14 1SBL387001R1400 0.950
37 125 60 105 24...60 - 0 0 AF80-30-00-41 1SBL397001R4100 1.220
24...60 20...60 (2) 0 0 AF80-30-00-11 1SBL397001R1100 1.220
48...130 48...130 0 0 AF80-30-00-12 1SBL397001R1200 1.220
100...250 100...250 0 0 AF80-30-00-13 1SBL397001R1300 1.170
250...500 250...500 0 0 AF80-30-00-14 1SBL397001R1400 1.170
45 130 60 115 24...60 - 0 0 AF96-30-00-41 1SBL407001R4100 1.220
24...60 20...60 (2) 0 0 AF96-30-00-11 1SBL407001R1100 1.220
48...130 48...130 0 0 AF96-30-00-12 1SBL407001R1200 1.220
100...250 100...250 0 0 AF96-30-00-13 1SBL407001R1300 1.170
250...500 250...500 0 0 AF96-30-00-14 1SBL407001R1400 1.170
(1) For other auxiliary contacts arrangements, please contact your ABB local sales organization.
(2) AF..-30-..-11 not suitable for direct control by PLC-output.
Main dimensions mm, inches
1S

Main accessories
Ordering details (1)
For contactors Auxiliary contacts Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Front-mounted instantaneous auxiliary contact blocks
AF09 ... AF96 1 0 – – CA4-10 1SBN010110R1010 1 0.014
1 0 – – CA4-10-T 1SBN010110T1010 10 0.014
0 1 – – CA4-01 1SBN010110R1001 1 0.014
0 1 – – CA4-01-T 1SBN010110T1001 10 0.014
AF09 ... AF16..-30-10 2 2 – – CA4-22M 1SBN010140R1122 1 0.055
AF26 ... AF96..-30-00 2 2 – – CA4-22E 1SBN010140R1022 1 0.055
AF09 ... AF16..-30-01 2 2 – – CA4-22U 1SBN010140R1322 1 0.055
Front-mounted auxiliary contact blocks with N.O. leading contact and N.C. lagging contact
AF09 ... AF96 – – 1 0 CC4-10 1SBN010111R1010 1 0.014
– – 0 1 CC4-01 1SBN010111R1001 1 0.014
Side-mounted instantaneous auxiliary contact blocks
AF09 ... AF96 1 1 – – CAL4-11 1SBN010120R1011 1 0.040
1 1 – – CAL4-11-T 1SBN010120T1011 10 0.040
Front-mounted instantaneous auxiliary contact and A1/A2 coil terminal blocks
AF09 ... AF16..-30-10 1 1 – – CAT4-11M 1SBN010151R1111 1 0.040
AF26 ... AF65..-30-00 1 1 – – CAT4-11E 1SBN010151R1011 1 0.040
AF09 ... AF16..-30-01 1 1 – – CAT4-11U 1SBN010151R1311 1 0.040
Note:	 CAT4 not suitable for AF..Z contactors with DC control voltage 12...20 V DC.
Mechanical interlock unit
AF09 ... AF38 VM4 1SBN030105T1000 10 0.005
AF40 ... AF96 VM96-4 1SBN033405T1000 10 0.006
Note:	 VM4 and VM96-4 include 2 fixing clips (BB4) to maintain together both contactors.
Mechanical and electrical interlock set
AF09 ... AF16
AF26 ... AF38
0 2 – – VEM4 1SBN030111R1000 1 0.035
Note:	 - �VEM4 includes a VM4 mechanical interlock unit with 2 fixing clips (BB4), a VE4 electrical interlock block. VE4 block must be used with A2-A2
connection to respect the electrical connection diagram.
- VEM4 not suitable for AF..Z contactors with DC control voltage 12...20 V DC.
For contactors Time delay
range
selected by
switch
Delay
type
Auxiliary
contacts
Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Electronic timers
AF09 ... AF96 0.1...1 s
1...10 s
10...100 s
ON-delay 1 1 TEF4-ON 1SBN020112R1000 1 0.065
OFF-delay 1 1 TEF4-OFF 1SBN020114R1000 1 0.065
Note: Rated control circuit voltage Uc 24...240 V 50/60 Hz or DC.
Connecting links with manual motor starters
AF09 ... AF16 with MS116-0.16 … MS116-25, BEA16-4 1SBN081306T1000 10 0.025
MS132-0.16 … MS132-25
AF26 ... AF38 with MS116-0.16 … MS116-16, BEA26-4 1SBN082306T1000 10 0.025
MS132-0.16 ... MS132-10
with MS116-20 … MS116-32, BEA38-4 1SBN082306T2000 10 0.030
MS132-12 ... MS132-32
AF40 ... AF65 with MS165-16 … MS165-65 BEA65-4 1SBN083406R1000 1 0.090
Connection sets for reversing contactors
AF09 ... AF16 BER16-4 1SBN081311R1000 1 0.045
AF26 ... AF38 BER38-4 1SBN082311R1000 1 0.100
AF40 ... AF65 BER65-4 1SBN083411R1000 1 0.175
AF80 ... AF96 BER96-4 1SBN083911R1000 1 0.250
Connection sets for star-delta starting
AF09 ... AF16 With or without VM4 BEY16-4 1SBN081313R2000 1 0.050
AF26 ... AF38 With or without VM4 BEY38-4 1SBN082713R2000 1 0.110
AF40 ... AF65 With or without VM96-4 BEY65-4 1SBN083413R2000 1 0.200
AF80 ... AF96 With or without VM96-4 BEY96-4 1SBN083913R2000 1 0.250
(1) For more information, refer to main catalog "Accessories" section.
CA4-10